
* = Conference game

DATE OPPONENT SCORE ATT.

10/31/2025 vs. Sterling (Kan.) W, 73-68 0

11/01/2025 vs. Hesston College W, 100-97 0

11/08/2025 Missouri Valley L, 65-59 125

11/11/2025 Cent. Christian (Kan.) L, 74-68 150

11/20/2025 vs. Trinity Bible (N.D.) W, 77-71 0

11/21/2025 vs. Kuyper W, 90-79 0

11/22/2025 vs. Providence-Manitoba W, 94-56 0

* 12/05/2025 vs. Emmaus University W, 84-64 0

* 12/06/2025 at Faith Bapt. Bible L, 93-91 0

12/09/2025 at Union Adventist University W, 88-71 0

12/12/2025 vs. Southwestern Adventist W, 92-80 0

12/13/2025 vs. Hannibal-La Grange L, 70-64 0

12/16/2025 Randall W, 77-72 75

12/31/2025 at Doane L, 88-76 0

* 01/09/2026 Calvary Bible W, 80-64 110

* 01/10/2026 Ozark Christian College L, 86-76 115

01/13/2026 at Spurgeon College L, 117-111 217

* 01/16/2026 at Cent. Christian (Mo) W, 105-99 0

01/20/2026 Union Adventist University W, 96-57 90

TEAM STATISTICS MANHATTAN CHRST. OPP

SCORING 1601 1471

   Points per game 84.3 77.4

   Scoring margin 6.8 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 570-1270 542-1291

   Field goal pct .449 .420

3 POINT FG-ATT 156-437 146-461

   3-point FG pct .357 .317

   3-pt FG made per game 8.2 7.7

FREE THROWS-ATT 305-442 241-360

   Free throw pct .690 .669

   F-Throws made per game 16.1 12.7

REBOUNDS 802 683

   Rebounds per game 42.2 35.9

   Rebounding margin 6.3 -

ASSISTS 346 298

   Assists per game 18.2 15.7

TURNOVERS 257 234

   Turnovers per game 13.5 12.3

   Assit/turnover ratio 1.3 1.3

STEALS 137 152

   Steals per game 7.2 8.0

BLOCKS 62 71

   Blocks per game 3.3 3.7

ATTENDANCE 665 217

   Home games-Avg/Game 6-111 5-44

   Neutral site-Avg/Game 8-0 -

SCORE BY
PERIODS

1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Manhattan Chrst. 776 815 10 0 1601

Opponents 691 764 16 0 1471

Manhattan Chrst. Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 21, 2026)
All games

Overall record: 12-7 Conf: 3-2 Home: 3-3 Away: 2-3 Neutral: 7-1

TOTAL 3-POINT F-THROW REBOUNDS
## PLAYER GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA FG3% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

11 Marcus Bauman 14-0 134 9.6 13-36 .361 11-33 .333 2-2 1.000 3 10 13 0.9 17 0 5 3 0 2 39 2.8

13 James Braddy 19-16 497 26.2 40-119 .336 29-84 .345 26-30 .867 4 48 52 2.7 35 0 61 34 0 25 135 7.1

10 Jayden Brown 1-0 16 16.0 4-6 .667 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 4.0 1 0 2 4 0 1 9 9.0

5 Jordan Carter 19-5 454 23.9 57-143 .399 2-11 .182 37-72 .514 8 52 60 3.2 35 0 83 38 4 21 153 8.1

24 Trayden Chambers 4-0 49 12.3 14-20 .700 1-3 .333 7-9 .778 5 9 14 3.5 6 0 3 3 3 1 36 9.0

55 Fred Criqui 19-19 478 25.2 64-128 .500 0-11 .000 21-42 .500 38 86 124 6.5 47 0 21 29 17 10 149 7.8

4 Colby Frehe 18-0 241 13.4 31-54 .574 4-9 .444 13-19 .684 31 38 69 3.8 17 0 8 20 8 5 79 4.4

8 Dylan Gansel 7-0 53 7.6 5-13 .385 4-11 .364 0-1 .000 4 3 7 1.0 2 0 8 4 0 2 14 2.0

0 Hunter Hill 19-15 454 23.9 97-174 .557 0-4 .000 66-88 .750 55 57 112 5.9 48 1 14 25 7 11 260 13.7

2 Jaxon Hurla 19-19 525 27.6 81-207 .391 61-145 .421 24-26 .923 9 43 52 2.7 35 0 55 38 0 21 247 13.0

34 Eddie Lloyd 2-0 9 4.5 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 1.5 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0.5

15 Xavier Lucas 12-3 233 19.4 65-114 .570 9-20 .450 48-67 .716 26 67 93 7.8 26 0 27 20 3 6 187 15.6

1 Tatum Pierce 18-17 473 26.3 74-193 .383 25-70 .357 54-75 .720 30 89 119 6.6 32 0 43 22 14 24 227 12.6

6 Alessandro Rodriguez 4-0 16 4.0 2-6 .333 2-5 .400 0-0 - 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 1.5

21 Davis Rokey 1-1 13 13.0 3-7 .429 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 7 7 7.0 2 0 0 3 1 0 8 8.0

7 Peyton Torres 14-0 132 9.4 16-41 .390 7-25 .280 2-3 .667 9 12 21 1.5 15 0 13 6 3 4 41 2.9

12 Kyler Wenger 6-0 32 5.3 4-7 .571 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2 4 6 1.0 2 0 3 0 1 3 10 1.7

  Totals 19.0 3810 - 570-1270 .449 156-437 .357 305-442 .690 243 559 802 42.2 320 1 346 257 62 137 1601 84.3

  Opponents 19.0 3810 - 542-1291 .420 146-461 .317 241-360 .669 200 483 683 35.9 337 5 298 234 71 152 1471 77.4


